

Eastwood Insurance Brokers

NORTHUMBERLAND HOUSE NORTHUMBERLAND STREET HUDDERSFIELD HD1 1DT WEST YORKSHIRE Tel: (01484) 820000 hello@eastwoodib.co.uk

9th February 2024

To Whom It May Concern,

RE: Wastecare Group Ltd, Wastecare Ltd, Wastecare Compliance Ltd, Lockbox Storage.com Ltd

We can confirm that we act as insurance brokers on behalf of the above insured, and that the following covers are in place:

Employers Liability

Insurer: Aspen Insurance UK Ltd through Miles Smith Ltd

Policy number: B1903174241033

Cover period: 12th February 2024 to 11th February 2025

Indemnity limit: £20,000,000 any one occurrence

Public Liability

Insurer: Aspen Insurance UK Ltd through Miles Smith Ltd

Policy number: B1903174241033

Cover period: 12th February 2024 to 11th February 2025

Indemnity limit: £10,000,000 any one occurrence

Products Liability

Insurer: Aspen Insurance UK Ltd through Miles Smith Ltd

B1903174241033 **Policy number:**

Cover period: 12th February 2024 to 11th February 2025

Indemnity limit: £10,000,000 any one occurrence and any one year

Please Note:

Business Description

Waste management services including collection handling, storage, recycling, recovery, treatment, disposal and incineration of non-hazardous, hazardous, confidential and clinical streams. Supply, hire out, installation and maintenance of waste recycling equipment. Consultancy on waste compliance schemes. Repair, refurbishment and resale of electronic goods. Data destruction that includes both on and off site shredding. Decontamination services for third party properties including airside, helicopter and fixed wing aircraft. Delivery of donated white goods. Own Vehicle and trailer maintenance.

Indemnity to principals included.

The information provided in this document provides a brief overview of covers in place at the time this was sent. The full details of the above policies, including terms and conditions, are provided in their respective policy documentation. The expiry date given represents the normal expiry date of the policy. This document does not change cover provided. The cover stated above may change or be cancelled, and we are under no obligation to advise you as such.

Please contact us if you require any further information.

Yours sincerely

Christine Railton

Christine Railton Senior Account Handler christine.railton@eastwoodib.co.uk

Tel: 01484 820005